
Official Box Score - Final
Columbia at UNCG
02/13/2026 at UNCG Softball Stadium (Greensboro, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 0 6

UNCG 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 11 1 6

Win: Andarowski,Nadia (1-0) Loss: Davis,Emmy (0-1) Save: None.

Columbia 3 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Mason,Kyra CF 4 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
23 Katsivalis,Eleni RF 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Mikami,Sarah 1B 4 1 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 1
12  Hubble,Tatum C 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
13  Shimansky,Payton DH 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Messner,Savanna 3B 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
01  Marzouca,Alicia 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
18  OBrien,Juju SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
21  Nguyen,Caylene (SS) 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

09 Madkins,Olivia LF 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
14  Davis,Emmy P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
17  McCord,Lily (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 3 9 3 3 1 18 9 0 6

BATTING

2B: Messner [1] (off Ward); Mikami [1] (off Ward).

HR: Mason [1] (7th, 2 out, RBI off Andarowski)
TB: Messner 2; Mason 5; Mikami 3. 2-Out RBI: Mason 2.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

CS: Madkins [1]; Mason [1].

UNCG 8 (1-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Belfield,Kaylyn CF 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
3  Michael,Macy 3B 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
6  Ward,Salem P 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
5  Talley,Ava (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

17  Deane,Laney 1B 2 1 1 2 0 0 5 0 1 0
18  South,Nya DH 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
8  Eskew,Izzy (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Bouquin,Avery SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
20 Clark,Emmy (LF) RF 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
23 McKinnon,Madelyn C 3 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0
1  Mejia,Jazmin 2B 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
2  Beck,Samantha LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14  Andarowski,Nadia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 8 11 8 0 1 21 10 1 6

BATTING

2B: Deane [3] (off Davis); McKinnon [1] (off McCord). 3B: Ward [1] (off Davis).

HR: South [3] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Davis)

TB: Deane 2; South 5; McKinnon 2; Ward 5. 2-Out RBI: Belfield; Ward. SH: Michael.
SF: Mejia. HBP: Deane 2 [5]; Michael [1].
Team RISP: 4-9.

COL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Davis,Emmy (L) 5.1 7 6 6 0 1 24 21 94 57

17  McCord,Lily (6.1) 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 7 5 25 15

Totals 6.0 11 8 8 0 1 32 27 119 72

HB: Davis 2; McCord. SFA: McCord. Inher. Rnrs: McCord 2/2.

GO-FO: Davis 6-7; McCord 2-1.

UNCG IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6  Ward,Salem (4.2) 3.2 7 1 1 0 1 15 15 46 30

14 Andarowski,Nadia (W) (4.2) 3.1 2 2 2 3 0 15 12 53 27

Totals 7.0 9 3 3 3 1 30 27 99 57

WP: Ward [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Andarowski 0/2.

GO-FO: Ward 4-2; Andarowski 2-8.

Umpires: HP: Alfred Basden; 1B: David Southard; 2B: ; 3B: Doug Campbell.

First Pitch:3:13 PM. Duration:2:17.
Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Columbia at UNCG
02/13/2026 at UNCG Softball Stadium (Greensboro, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 0 6

UNCG 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 11 1 6

Columbia starters:
15/cf/Mason,Kyra; 23/rf/Katsivalis,Eleni; 24/1b/Mikami,Sarah; 12/c/Hubble,Tatum; 13/dh/Shimansky,Payton; 11/3b/Messner,Savanna;

01/2b/Marzouca,Alicia; 18/ss/OBrien,Juju; 09/lf/Madkins,Olivia; 14/p/Davis,Emmy;

UNCG starters:
33/cf/Belfield,Kaylyn; 3/3b/Michael,Macy; 6/p/Ward,Salem; 17/1b/Deane,Laney; 18/dh/South,Nya; 12/ss/Bouquin,Avery; 20/rf/Clark,Emmy;

23/c/McKinnon,Madelyn; 1/2b/Mejia,Jazmin; 2/lf/Beck,Samantha;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - COL batting

Mason,Kyra flied out to lf (0-0).

Katsivalis,Eleni grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BKSB).

Mikami,Sarah singled to left center (3-2 BFFBB).

Mikami,Sarah advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Hubble,Tatum grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 1st - UNCG batting

Belfield,Kaylyn singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0).

Michael,Macy sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (2-1 BBF); Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to second base.

Ward,Salem flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Deane,Laney hit by pitch (1-0 B).

South,Nya flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 1 0 1

UNCG 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - COL batting

Shimansky,Payton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Messner,Savanna struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Marzouca,Alicia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - UNCG batting

Bouquin,Avery singled to third base (2-1 BBK).

Clark,Emmy reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Bouquin,Avery out at second base, ss to 2b.

McKinnon,Madelyn struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS).

Mejia,Jazmin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 0 0 0

UNCG 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - COL batting

OBrien,Juju lined out to lf (0-0).

Madkins,Olivia singled to right field (0-0).

Madkins,Olivia out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Mason,Kyra singled to left field (3-2 KBKBFB).

Mason,Kyra out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 3rd - UNCG batting

Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Michael,Macy hit by pitch (4-2 FBBBFB).

Ward,Salem singled down the left field line (3-2 BKBFFB); Michael,Macy advanced to second base.

Deane,Laney doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Michael,Macy scored from second base; Ward,Salem scored

from first base.

COL defensive substitution: Nguyen,Caylene replaces OBrien,Juju at ss

South,Nya homered to left center, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Deane,Laney scored from second base.

Bouquin,Avery grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BFFFB).

Clark,Emmy lined out to lf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 2 0 0

UNCG 4 3 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - COL batting

Katsivalis,Eleni singled to left field (0-0).

Mikami,Sarah doubled to right center (1-2 BFKF); Katsivalis,Eleni out at home, cf to 2b to c.

Hubble,Tatum reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Deane,Laney (E3) (0-0); Mikami,Sarah advanced to
third base.

Shimansky,Payton singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Mikami,Sarah scored; Hubble,Tatum out at second
base, rf to ss.

Messner,Savanna doubled to left center (0-0); Shimansky,Payton advanced from first base to third base.

UNCG position change: Ward,Salem now playing rf from p

UNCG position change: Clark,Emmy now playing lf from rf

UNCG substitution: Andarowski,Nadia replaces Beck,Samantha at p.

Marzouca,Alicia flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 4th - UNCG batting

McKinnon,Madelyn flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BSK).

Mejia,Jazmin popped up to first base (0-1 F).

Belfield,Kaylyn lined out to lf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 1 4 1 2

UNCG 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - COL batting

Nguyen,Caylene lined out down the left field line putout by 3b (2-0 BB).

Madkins,Olivia fouled out to c (2-2 BFBF).

Mason,Kyra flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 FBK).

Bottom of 5th - UNCG batting

Michael,Macy flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 BBBKKF).

Ward,Salem tripled to left field (2-1 KBB).

Deane,Laney grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Ward,Salem out at home, 1b to c to 3b to 1b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 0 0 0

UNCG 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - COL batting

Katsivalis,Eleni grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB).

Mikami,Sarah flied out to lf (1-1 BF).

Hubble,Tatum singled to first base (1-1 BF).

Shimansky,Payton walked (3-2 FBBFBFB); Hubble,Tatum advanced to second base.

Messner,Savanna reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-0); Hubble,Tatum out at

third base, 3b unassisted.

Bottom of 6th - UNCG batting

South,Nya singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBF).

UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for South,Nya.

Bouquin,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BSFF); Eskew,Izzy out at second

base, p to 2b to ss.

Clark,Emmy singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFBF); Bouquin,Avery advanced to second base.

COL pitching change: McCord,Lily replaces Davis,Emmy.

McKinnon,Madelyn doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Bouquin,Avery scored from second base;

Clark,Emmy advanced from first base to third base.

Mejia,Jazmin sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Clark,Emmy scored; McKinnon,Madelyn advanced to third base.

Belfield,Kaylyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); McKinnon,Madelyn scored.

Michael,Macy singled to left center, bunt (1-2 KKB); Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to second base.

Ward,Salem singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Belfield,Kaylyn scored from second base; Michael,Macy

advanced from first base to third base.

Deane,Laney hit by pitch (3-2 FBFFBB); Ward,Salem advanced to second base.

UNCG substitution: South,Nya replaces Eskew,Izzy at dh, batting 5th.

South,Nya reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BKB); Ward,Salem out at third base, 3b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 1 0 2

UNCG 4 5 0 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - COL batting

UNCG defensive substitution: Talley,Ava replaces Ward,Salem at rf

Marzouca,Alicia flied out to cf (2-1 FBB).

Nguyen,Caylene walked (3-0 BBBB).

Madkins,Olivia flied out to lf (0-0).

Mason,Kyra homered to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Nguyen,Caylene scored from first base.

Katsivalis,Eleni walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Mikami,Sarah flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 2 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Columbia at UNCG
02/13/2026 at UNCG Softball Stadium (Greensboro, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 0 6

UNCG 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 11 1 6

Columbia starters:
15/cf/Mason,Kyra; 23/rf/Katsivalis,Eleni; 24/1b/Mikami,Sarah; 12/c/Hubble,Tatum; 13/dh/Shimansky,Payton; 11/3b/Messner,Savanna;

01/2b/Marzouca,Alicia; 18/ss/OBrien,Juju; 09/lf/Madkins,Olivia; 14/p/Davis,Emmy;

UNCG starters:
33/cf/Belfield,Kaylyn; 3/3b/Michael,Macy; 6/p/Ward,Salem; 17/1b/Deane,Laney; 18/dh/South,Nya; 12/ss/Bouquin,Avery; 20/rf/Clark,Emmy;

23/c/McKinnon,Madelyn; 1/2b/Mejia,Jazmin; 2/lf/Beck,Samantha;

Bottom of 3rd - UNCG batting

Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Michael,Macy hit by pitch (4-2 FBBBFB).

Ward,Salem singled down the left field line (3-2 BKBFFB); Michael,Macy advanced to second base.

Deane,Laney doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Michael,Macy scored from second base; Ward,Salem scored from first base.

COL defensive substitution: Nguyen,Caylene replaces OBrien,Juju at ss

South,Nya homered to left center, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Deane,Laney scored from second base.

Bouquin,Avery grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BFFFB).

Clark,Emmy lined out to lf (1-1 BK).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - COL batting

Katsivalis,Eleni singled to left field (0-0).

Mikami,Sarah doubled to right center (1-2 BFKF); Katsivalis,Eleni out at home, cf to 2b to c.

Hubble,Tatum reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Deane,Laney (E3) (0-0); Mikami,Sarah advanced to third base.

Shimansky,Payton singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Mikami,Sarah scored; Hubble,Tatum out at second base, rf to ss.

Messner,Savanna doubled to left center (0-0); Shimansky,Payton advanced from first base to third base.

UNCG position change: Ward,Salem now playing rf from p

UNCG position change: Clark,Emmy now playing lf from rf

UNCG substitution: Andarowski,Nadia replaces Beck,Samantha at p.

Marzouca,Alicia flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

1 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UNCG batting

South,Nya singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBF).

UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for South,Nya.

Bouquin,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BSFF); Eskew,Izzy out at second base, p to 2b to ss.



Clark,Emmy singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFBF); Bouquin,Avery advanced to second base.

COL pitching change: McCord,Lily replaces Davis,Emmy.

McKinnon,Madelyn doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Bouquin,Avery scored from second base; Clark,Emmy advanced from first base to
third base.

Mejia,Jazmin sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Clark,Emmy scored; McKinnon,Madelyn advanced to third base.

Belfield,Kaylyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); McKinnon,Madelyn scored.

Michael,Macy singled to left center, bunt (1-2 KKB); Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to second base.

Ward,Salem singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Belfield,Kaylyn scored from second base; Michael,Macy advanced from first base to third

base.

Deane,Laney hit by pitch (3-2 FBFFBB); Ward,Salem advanced to second base.

UNCG substitution: South,Nya replaces Eskew,Izzy at dh, batting 5th.

South,Nya reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BKB); Ward,Salem out at third base, 3b unassisted.

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - COL batting

UNCG defensive substitution: Talley,Ava replaces Ward,Salem at rf

Marzouca,Alicia flied out to cf (2-1 FBB).

Nguyen,Caylene walked (3-0 BBBB).

Madkins,Olivia flied out to lf (0-0).

Mason,Kyra homered to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Nguyen,Caylene scored from first base.

Katsivalis,Eleni walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Mikami,Sarah flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Columbia at UNCG
02/13/2026 at UNCG Softball Stadium (Greensboro, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 0 6

UNCG 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 11 1 6

COLUMBIA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Mason, Kyra cf 4 1 2 2

2 #23 Katsivalis, Eleni rf 3 0 1 0

3 #24 Mikami, Sarah 1b 4 1 2 0

4 #12 Hubble, Tatum c 3 0 1 0

5 #13 Shimansky, Payton dh 2 0 1 1

6 #11 Messner, Savanna 3b 3 0 1 0

7 #01 Marzouca, Alicia 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #21 Nguyen, Caylene
#18 O'Brien, Juju

ss 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

9 #09 Madkins, Olivia lf 3 0 1 0

Totals 27 3 9 3
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
Hits 1 0 2 4 0 1 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 6

COL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Davis,Emmy (L) 5.1 7 6 6 0 1 24 21 94 57
17  McCord,Lily (6.1) 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 7 5 25 15

Totals 6.0 11 8 8 0 1 32 27 119 72

HB: Davis 2; McCord. SFA: McCord. Inher. Rnrs: McCord 2/2.

GO-FO: Davis 6-7; McCord 2-1.
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Columbia at UNCG
02/13/2026 at UNCG Softball Stadium (Greensboro, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 0 6

UNCG 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 11 1 6

UNCG SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Belfield, Kaylyn cf 4 1 1 1

2 #3 Michael, Macy 3b 2 1 1 0

3 #5 Talley, Ava
#6 Ward, Salem

rf 0

4

0

1

0

3

0

1

4 #17 Deane, Laney 1b 2 1 1 2

5 #18 South, Nya
#8 Eskew, Izzy

dh 4

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

6 #12 Bouquin, Avery ss 3 1 1 0

7 #20 Clark, Emmy lf 3 1 1 0

8 #23 McKinnon, Madelyn c 3 1 1 1

9 #1 Mejia, Jazmin 2b 2 0 0 1

Totals 27 8 11 8
Runs 0 0 4 0 0 4 8
Hits 1 1 3 0 1 5 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 0 0 0 3 6

UNCG IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6  Ward,Salem (4.2) 3.2 7 1 1 0 1 15 15 46 30
14 Andarowski,Nadia (W) (4.2) 3.1 2 2 2 3 0 15 12 53 27

Totals 7.0 9 3 3 3 1 30 27 99 57

WP: Ward [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Andarowski 0/2.

GO-FO: Ward 4-2; Andarowski 2-8.
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